

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 45/23

FIR No. 249/22

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Akhilesh Kumar and Anr.

26.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Bhanu Kaushik, Ld counsel for accused

Abhishek and Mohammad Nizamuddin.

Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Akhilesh.

Accused Abhishek Raja on bail.

Remaining accused from JC.

Charge has been conceded on behalf of all accused.

List for framing of formal charge on **09.10.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.09.2024